KARACHI MEDICAL & DENTAL COLLEGE, CDGK. <u>TENDER NOTICE</u>

Seale tender on prescribed form are invited for the supply of the following for Karachi Medical & Dental College, CDGK.

S. No.	Description	Cost of Tender (Non refundable In Shape of Pay Order in favor of KMDC.)	Due date & time for closing	Due date & time for opening
01	Equipments for Nephrology Department	Rs. 1000/-	6-12-2010 11-30 a.m.	6-12-2010 12-00 noon.
02	Computer Items/ Misc. Items /Electric Items.	Rs. 1000/-	-do-	-do-
03	Consumable Items for Nephrology Department	Rs. 1000/-	-do-	-do-
04	Dental Material	Rs. 1000/-	-do-	-do-

Sealed tender along with Pay Order of 2% earnest money of the tendered amount should be dropped in the tender box kept in the office of the Principal, Karachi Medical & Dental College, Block M North Nazimabad, Karachi, which will be opened by him before the tenders on above date and time who wish to be present. Tenders forms along with terms and conditions and detail specification can be had from the office of the Principal, KMDC, (Accounts Department) between 9:00 am to 1:00 pm on any working day, no tender will be issued on the date of opening of the tender. If any reasons, the tender will not be opened on above date, then tender will be opened on next day and all the terms and conditions will remain same.

Tender will only be issued on production of latest income tax registration, sales tax registration and payment of cost of tender as mentioned above, KMDC reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

The Procuring agency may reject all or any bids subject to the relevant provision of PPRA Rules.

PRINCIPAL KARACHI MEDICAL & DENTAL COLLEGE

Copy To:

- 1. D.O. Media & Management, along with 20 copies of NIT for Publishing in daily Newspapers in next immediate issue.
 - 2. D.O., CDGK.(Accounts)
 - 3. P.S. to Administrator, CDGK.
 - 4. D.O. (Medical Services), CDGK.
 - 5. The Project Director Sindh Govt. Portal, In charge Sindh Govt Website, I.T. Department Govt. of Sindh Karachi with request to publish in the tender on the website of Govt. & issue certificate to the effect that above tender is published in the website for this office record.
 - 6. The DDO I.T. with the request to publish the tender on the website of CDGK, & issue certificate to the effect that above tender is published in the website for this office record.7.

Soft Copies mailed to:

- 1. <u>director.af@pprasindh.gov.pk</u>.
- 2. manager.it@pprasindh.gov.pk
- 3. manager.cb@pprasindh.gov.pk